UNOFFICIAL COPW

Recording requested by: JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.

1111 Polaris Pkwy Columbus, OH 43240

When recorded, mail to: Chase Home Finance, LLC 700 Kansas Lane Monroe, LA 71203 Loan No: 1886147655

Doc#: 0926129020 Fee: \$40.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee;\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/18/2009 11:37 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Space above this line for Recorder's use

Corporation Assignment of Mortgage

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. (Assignor), 1111 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240, for consideration paid, does hereby assign and set over to Chase Home Finance, LLC 194 Wood Avenue South Iselin, NJ 08830 (Assignee), that certain mortgage for \$393,000.00 dated 1/7/09 from LOBO SAVIO, to JP Morgan Charle Bank, N.A., filed for record in the office of the County Clerk of COOK, State of IL, on 1-21-09 and recorded as instrument no. 0902149010 in book Mortgage on page of the records of said county, together with the note or notes therein mentioned and all indebtedness secured thereby.

Property Address: 123 S Ela Rd, inverness, I. 60067-

Legal Description: 20-42-10 Berenzp/E1/2N1/4 Lot 7

APN #: 02-20-105. I hereby certify that the precise residence of the 03/15/2709

within named Assignee is:

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.

194 Wood Avenue South Iselin, NJ 08830

C. Houslev. Assistaทัโ

State of Louisiana County of Ouachita

On 03/16/2009, before me, Y.K. Wilson, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared C. Housley who executed the within instrument as Assistant Secretary for JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., personally known to me, who by me being duly sworn, did dispose and say that they reside at 780 Delta Drive, Monroe, LA 71203, to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of the Corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such Corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its By-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors

(SEAL)

Y.K. Wilson, Notary Public64399

County of residence: Ouachita

My commission exire

This instrument was president with the commission. Frive, Monroe, LA 71203.

0926129020 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACQUEST TITLE SERVICES, LLC

2500 West Higgins Road, Suite 1250, Hoffman Estates, IL, 60169

AS AGENT FOR

Lawyers Title Insurance Corporation

Commitment Number: 2008120635

SCHEDULE C
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

Lot 7 in Berenz's Subdivision of part of the East 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 10, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 02-20-105-010

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY:
THE SUBJECT LAND IS COMMON! Y KNOWN AS:
123 South Ela Road
Inverness, Illinois 60010

ALTA Commitment Schedule C

(2008120635.PFD/2008120635/5)